
Okehampton Town Council 
Property Committee 22nd July 2024 

Meeting Report 
 
Bookings – To note a summary of bookings for August, and September 2024 
 

Name Rooms Start Date 

Registrar Service Council Chamber  Sat 10/08/2024 11:00 

registrar event Council Chamber  Fri 16/08/2024 12:00 

Registrar Service Council Chamber  Sat 17/08/2024 12:00 

Registrar Service Council Chamber  Sat 24/08/2024 11:00 

registrar event Council Chamber  Sat 24/08/2024 12:00 

Registrar Service Council Chamber  Fri 30/08/2024 13:00 

registrar event Council Chamber  Sat 31/08/2024 11:00 

Royal British Legion  Council Chamber  Wed 04/09/2024 09:30 

Blood Donation Session Charter Hall   Thu 05/09/2024 11:30 

registrar event Council Chamber  Fri 06/09/2024 13:00 

Registrar Service Council Chamber  Fri 06/09/2024 14:00 

Registrar service Council Chamber  Fri 06/09/2024 16:00 

registrar event Council Chamber  Sat 07/09/2024 11:00 

Registrar Service Council Chamber  Sat 07/09/2024 12:00 

Clubbercise  Charter Hall   Mon 09/09/2024 18:15 

Wren Choir TBC Charter Hall   Tue 10/09/2024 18:30 

The Arts Society Dartmoor Charter Hall   Wed 11/09/2024 09:00 

Clubbercise  Charter Hall   Wed 11/09/2024 18:15 

Blood Donation Session Charter Hall   Thu 12/09/2024 11:30 

registrar event Council Chamber  Fri 13/09/2024 13:00 

Registrar Service Council Chamber  Fri 13/09/2024 16:30 

Coffee Morning  Charter Hall   Sat 14/09/2024 08:30 

Train Play Devon Charter Hall   Sun 15/09/2024 08:00 

Clubbercise  Charter Hall   Mon 16/09/2024 18:15 

Wren Choir TBC Charter Hall   Tue 17/09/2024 18:30 

Clubbercise  Charter Hall   Wed 18/09/2024 18:15 

Blood Donation Session Charter Hall   Thu 19/09/2024 11:30 

Registrar Service Council Chamber  Fri 20/09/2024 14:00 

Courtney Players Charter Hall   Sat 21/09/2024 08:30 

Clubbercise  Charter Hall   Mon 23/09/2024 18:15 

Wren Choir TBC Charter  Tue 24/09/2024 18:30 

Clubbercise  Charter Hall   Wed 25/09/2024 18:15 

Ballroom and Latin American Dance Class: Improvers Charter Hall   Thu 26/09/2024 18:30 

Ballroom and Latin American Dance Class: Beginners  Charter Hall   Thu 26/09/2024 19:30 

Registrar Service Council Chamber  Fri 27/09/2024 15:00 

Concert for cancer  Charter Hall   Fri 27/09/2024 19:00 

Everything Okehampton Coffee Morning Charter  Sat 28/09/2024 08:30 

Concert for Cancer Charter Hall   Sat 28/09/2024 18:00 

Clubbercise  Charter  Mon 30/09/2024 18:15 

Full Council Council Chamber  Mon 30/09/2024 19:00 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


